

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2013 - 019

Your request has now been considered and we provide our response to your request below.

You asked:

- 1. How many former Police Authority staff have been made redundant or taken voluntary exit since November 2012?
- 2. What is the total amount given to them in voluntary exit payments, redundancy pay, severance payments, lump sums, payments in lieu of notice, compensation awards and pension payments?
- 3. What is the single highest payment made to a former Police Authority employee?
- 4. How many of them signed confidentiality clauses as part of their departure?
- 5. Have any former Police Authority employees since been re-employed by the OPCC?

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

- 1. None.
- 2. N/A.
- 3. N/A.
- 4. N/A.
- 5. Four members of the current OPCC staff team were previously employed by the Dorset Police Authority and subsequently transferred across to the new OPCC in November 2012.

http://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/Your-PCC/Meet-the-Team.aspx